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152, S>HRI MADHAVRAOSiaNDIA: WjII the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to sr.ite .

(a) whether wat^r tariffs m Delhi are proposed to be increar.Gd:

(b) if so. the dota.ls in lhiG» rĉ gard,

(c) the reason*̂ v/nrr;=inting such a hike;
and

(d) the* rxtont of lonsr̂ f̂ curred per annum on account of theft, wabtage from publ>c lines and non-pnyment of t<̂ nff dues whjrh are wntlon O'f'̂ •

THE Ml̂ l̂STE^ OF URBAN DEVEL
OPMENT (SHRI Ml IRASOLI MARAN): (a)
No, Sir

(b) and (c) Dop ̂ not r?ri?v.̂ in v»ew of reply to part (a) abô /e

(d) Losses dur to leakages, wastage, thpft and a varirty of other factors and around 20 per cent of tho total production of water in the Delhi Water Supply and Sewage Dis posal Undnrtakinq Such losses in respect of Now Delhi Municipal Committee are about

13-14 percent of total wdlterr̂ GBkmt by them fn bulk from the Delhi Wator Suppy and Sewage Disposal Undertaking. No duas fvave been written off on account of non payment either by NDMC or the Delhi Water Supply and sewage Disposal Undertaking.

Development of Slums in Eighth Plan

153. SHRI SRIKANTHA DATTA NARA-
SIMHARAJA WADIYAR: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) the slum population of different States and Union Territories according tc the latest estimate:

(b) whether Government propose to pay more attention for the development of slun^s during the Eighth Plan: and

(c) if so, the details of the specific schemes drawn up therefor?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN): (a)
A Statement is given below:

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Specific schemes are contingent on the finalisation of the Eighth Five Year Plan. *

STATEMENT

kiffntiUffci Slum Population 1981 and EstimalBd Slum Population 1990

(persons in LM s)*

SI No. 3Utte iJTs 5/um population 19S1 as klentifhd ty Stat«AJT

Estimated sbm
Population *
In 1990

1 2 3 4
1.' Andhra Pradooh 2S.58 38.07

2 Assam 1.84 e.$3

